(21000000001

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only

J. FASON JAN 04 2021



400357105954

2020 DFC 30 PHI2: 46

CT CORP

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

12/29/2020

Date:

	Acc#I20160000072			
Name:	Taylor Media Corp.			
Document #:				
Order #:	13419739			
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good				
Standing:				
Apostille/Notarial Certification:	Country of Destination: Number of Certs:			
Filing:	Certified: ✓ Plain: COGS: ✓			
Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier Ref#	Amount: \$ 185.00			
	Thank you!			

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Son Division of C			
	•		
SUBJECT: Taylor M	(Namu of Ros	ulting Florida Limit	uted Company)
	(Mame of Res	uning rionda tilmu	med Company)
			tion, and fees are submitted to convert an "Othny" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all corre	espondence concerning	g this matter to:	:
Kyle Taylor			
	(Contact Person)		_
Taylor Media Corp.			
	(Firm/Company)	_	_
490 1ST Ave S Ste 80	0		
	(Address)		_
Saint Petersburg, FL,	33701-4287		
	City, State and Zip Code)		_
kyle@thepennyhoarde			
E-mail Address: (to b	be used for future annual re	port notifications)	_
For further informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:	:
			, 480-0602
Kyle Taylor	- D	_at (727	(c) (Daytime Telephone Number)
(Name of Conta	act Person)	(Area Code)	e) (Daytime Telephone (Number)
	for the following amou a bank located in the		processed by this office must be payable in U
☐ \$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	☐\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing and Certified Cop	-
Mailing Add	ress:		Street Address:
New Filing Section			New Filing Section
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee	
P.O. Box 6327			The Centre of Tananassee

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

Taylor Media (of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Corp.	Conversion is:
	(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	
2. The "Othe	er Business Entity" is a	r husiness trust etc.)
		rousiness trast, etc.)
First organize	ed, formed or incorporated under the laws of [Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of	of the country)
January 1,	, 2012	
(date of org	ganization, formation or incorporation)	
	of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of	f Organization:
Taylor Media	·	
	(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	
(The effective the date this Note: If the date document's effective the date of the date o	ve date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 cales document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) ate inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will neceive date on the Department of State's records.	
5. The plan o	of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.	

Signed this 29th day of December	_ 20 <u>20</u> .
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limit	ed Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative:kyle T Printed Name: Kyle Taylor	aylor Title: Authorized Signatory of Member
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required signature(s)
Signatura: Fulle Taulor	
Signature: <u>Eyle Taylor</u> Printed Name: <u>Kyle Taylor</u>	Title: Director
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	_ Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Taba
Printed Name:	_ Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	
Signature:Printed Name:	
Signature:Printed Name:	_ Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officers have not been selected, an Inc. If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Signature of one General Partner.	corporator must sign.
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

 $(x_1, \dots, x_n) = (x_1, \dots, x_n)$

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF TAYLOR MEDIA LLC

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Taylor Media LLC (the "LLC").

ARTICLE II: ADDRESS

The street and mailing address of the principal office of the LLC is 490 1ST Ave S Ste 800. Saint Petersburg, FL. 33701-4287 United States.

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent of the LLC are:

CT Corporation System

1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, Florida 33324-4459

ARTICLE IV: EFFECTIVE DATE AND TIME

The effective date and time of these Articles of Organization shall be the date and time that these Articles of Organization are filed with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations.

ARTICLE V: PURPOSE

The LLC is being formed for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE VI: DURATION

The LLC is formed for an indefinite duration.

ARTICLE VII: MEMBERS

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the LLC:

Title: Authorized Member Name and Address:

Taylor Media Seller Corp., 490 1ST Ave S Ste 800. Saint Petersburg, FL, 33701-4287 United States

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes.

REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

Naseem A. Conde Special Assistant Secretary In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b) of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Florida Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155 of the Florida Statutes.

TAYLOR MEDIA SELLER CORP.

kyle Taylor

NAME: KYLE TAYLOR

TITLE: PRESIDENT